



Reference No. SE-S-2101344

Appliance inlet

**Type designation:** AC-PF01

Certificate holder: ECHO ELECTRIC CO. LTD.

621 Nagai Yatsushiro-Cho Fuefuki-Shi Yamanashi-Pref.

406-0823 JAPAN

The product complies with

the standard(s):

EN 60320-1:2015+A1

EN 60127-6:2014

**Date of expiry:** 05 October, 2026

Additional information in Appendix

Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm

Signed: Date: 05 October, 2021

Quan Li

This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.

Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 2



## **APPENDIX:**

Reference No. SE-S-2101344

**Technical Data:** 

Type designationAC-PF01Rated voltage (V) $250 \sim$ Rated current (A)10IP-Class20

Standard sheet C14 (according to standard EN 60320-3)

Trademark **EDK** 

Test Report 2102634STO-001, 2102634STO 002

Product information Appliance inlet combined with a fuse holder for class I equipment.

Manufacturing Sites: Dongguan Shi Takeshin Jitsugyo Ltd.

Building D, Zhangluo Third

Industrial area, Zhangmutou Town Dongguan City, Duangdong Province

523626 China

This certificate replaces previously issued ref.No.SE-S-2101039 dated 23 July 2021. A new certificate has been issued on account of renewal.

**Certification Body:** Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification **Place:** Kista - Stockholm

Signed: Date: 05 October, 2021

Quan Li

This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.

Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 2